04-08-2	2002		
3/25/07 R	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please r 102046	986 by thereof.		
1. Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error: Reel , Frame	2. Conveyance Type: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Merger Other:		
3. Names of conveying parties: Execution Date: Yukinori Akiyama March 19, 2002 Masatoshi Ueda March 19, 2002 Nobuyoshi Nishizawa March 19, 2002 Kazuhiro Tajima March 19, 2002 Masataka Kadowaki March 19, 2002 Osamu Tajima March 18, 2002 Takeshi Kanai March 20, 2002 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	4. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. Address: 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguichi-shi, Osaka, Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) and/or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s). ached?		
If this document is being filed together with a new patent application named executing inventor: March 20, 2002	cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first		
6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Bruce E. O'Connor, Esq. Customer No. 26389 CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347	 7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1 8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Check No. 137218 includes the recordation fee. 9. The fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. (A duplicate copy of this page is enclosed.) 		
206.682.8100 04/03/2002 DTESSEM1 00000083 10109485 03 FC::581 40.00 DP	10. The Director is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 3.41 which may be required by this paper, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document. Bruce E. O'Connor Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 24,849 Direct Dial 206.695.1700 Total numb	signature Date		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Assignment 20231, on the date indicated below. Date:	d with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail int, Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C.		

Attorney Docket No:	MRSH118900

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yukinori Akiyama, residing at 1-11-23, Hajika-cho, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi, 326-0143, Japan and Masatoshi Ueda, residing at Yoshidadanchi, H2-208, 986-5, Yoshida, Ooizumi-machi, Oura-gun, Ginma, 370-0523, Japan, and Nobuyoshi Nishizawa, residing at 908-6, Onumata-cho, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi, 326-0011, Japan and Kazuhiro Tajima, residing at 1-1486, Honjo, Ashikaga-shi, Tochigi, 326-0808, Japan and Masataka Kadowaki, residing at 672-1-4-102, Minamiyajima-cho, Ota-shi, Gunma, 373-0861, Japan and Osamu Tajima, residing at 3-113, Izumi-ryo, 57-1, Sumiyoshi, Ooizumi-machi, Oura-gun, Gunma, 370-0521, Japan and Takeshi Kanai, residing at 1-9-34, Kitakoizumi, Ooizumi-machi, Oura-gun, Gunma, 370-0511, Japan are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

DISTRIBUTED POWER GENERATION SYSTEM, AND POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM AND POWER SUPPLY METHOD UTILIZING THE SAME

(check	only one item below):	
x	was executed on March 20th, 2002 and is attached hereto.	
	was filed as United States application Serial No.	on

AND, WHEREAS, Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation, having a principal place of business at 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome, Moriguichi-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring my entire right and title to and interest in my invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in my name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

MRSHVOINTASSIGN.DOC

Executed at Achibaga (city), Japan, thi	s 19th day of <u>March</u> 2002.
	Julainoni Alonyana Yukinori Akiyama
WITNESSED BY: 9 Moudus Sakaki Morishita	
Executed at Ash; kaga (city), Japan, thi	s/ <u>9th</u> day of <u>Mapch</u> 2002,
WITNESSED BY: G. M. Sakaki Morishita	Masatoshi Ue da Masatoshi Ueda
Executed at AShilaga (city), Japan, this	**************************************
	Nobuyoshi Nishizawa
WITNESSED BY: 9 Wishita	

MR5HUOINTASSIGN.DOC

Executed at Ashika ga (city), Japan, this	s 19th day of <u>harch</u> 2002.
	Kazuhiro Tazima Kazuhiro Tajima
WITNESSED BY: 9 MWS 19	
Carar, Monsina	
*******************	**************
Executed at Ashi ka Jaccity), Japan, this	s 19th day of March 2002.
	Masataka Kadowaki
1.0	Masataka Kadowaki
WITNESSED BY: J. Morishita	

MRSHJOINTASSIGN.DOC

RECORDED: 03/25/2002